16Mx64 bit SDRAM Unbuffered DIMM H-Series
PC/100 SDRAM Specification Supporting
based on 16Mx8 SDRAM, LVTTL, 4-Banks & 4K Refresh
HYM71V651601
This document is a general product description and is subject to change without notice. Hyundai Electronics does not assume
any responsibility for use of circuits described. No patent licenses are implied.
Rev. 0.5/Mar.99
PRELIMINARY

• Programmable /CAS latency ; 2,3 clocks
• Data mask function by DQM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Clock
Frequency Power PCB
Height Package Based Comp. Part No
HYM71V651601TH-8 125MHz HY57V1298020TC-8
HYM71V651601TH-10P 100MHz HY57V1298020TC-10P
HYM71V651601TH-10S 100MHz
Normal
HY57V1298020TC-10S
 HYM71V651601LTH-8 125MHz HY57V1298020LTC-8
HYM71V651601LTH-10P 100MHz HY57V1298020LTC-10P
HYM71V651601LTH-10S 100MHz
Low
Power
1.375 TSOPII
HY57V1298020LTC-10S
 HYM71V651601 H-Series
Rev. 0.5/Mar.99 2
  PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Pin Name Description
CK0-CK3  Clock The system clock input; All other inputs are registered to the SDRAM on the rising